STRATHCONA COUNTY	Player Registration Summer Hockey League
Millennium Place, 2000 Premier Way, Sherwood Park, AB T8H 2G4	Phone 780-416-7234 Fax 780-416-7200
Player Name: <u>(please print)</u>	
Are you over 16? 🔲 yes 🔄 no 🔤 I am 16 or 17	
Team Name: (please print)	
Primary Team Representative only – please complete the following:	
Name:	
Phone Number: Email address:	
Alternate Team Representative only – please complete the following:	

)

Phone Number: _____ Email address: _____

Summer Hockey League arranges for suitable facilities and schedules. It is the responsibility of each team representative and all individual registrants to ensure that only registered league players compete in league games.

All registrants in the league are subject to the rules and regulations of the league. It is the responsibility of each registrant to obtain from the team representative(s) and read the league rules and regulations.

Players engage in regular season, exhibition or playoff games at their own risk and Strathcona County and the Summer Hockey League will not, in any event, be liable for damages, for injury or personal loss to any player, howsoever caused. Summer Hockey League will not, in any event, be liable for damages for injury or personal loss to any player, to any third party, including spectators, resulting from the actions of the league players on or off the ice surface. All players competing in league games must execute the Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement below.

Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement

The undersigned hereby acknowledges having read and understood the foregoing and agrees with it in all respects. In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way in the Summer Hockey League, related events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, appreciates and aggress that:

- 1. The risk of injury from the activities involved in this program is significant, including the potential for permanent paralysis and death and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury does exist, and
- 2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of Strathcona County, the Summer Hockey League and their respective officers, officials, agents and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used to conduct activities ("Releasees"), or others, and assume full responsibility for my participation, and
- 3. I willingly agree to comply with the Rules and Regulations and customary terms and conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately, and
- 4. I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release and hold harmless the Releasees with respect to any and all injury, disability and death or damage to person or property whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.

I have read this Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement and fully understand its terms. I understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Player's signature

Witness

Date

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is being collected under the authority of the *Municipal Government Act* (MGA) and the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* (FOIP) and is managed in accordance with the provisions of FOIP. This information will be used to facilitate, and coordinate hockey league registrations, and to promote future recreation programs. Primary and alternate team representative information will be provided to league sponsors for the purpose of communicating information related to league promotions, discounts and prizing. If you have any questions about the collection and use of your personal information, contact the Manager, Central Services, Recreation, Parks and Culture, Strathcona County at 780 467-2211.